

ACES CONCIERGE PROGRAM DESCRIPTION & SUMMARY OF BENEFITS

The Association of Chief Executives for Sport ("ACES") is a 501(c)(6) trade association whose members are CEOs/Executive Directors of national sports governing bodies from throughout the United States. ACES has more than 60 members and includes most of the U.S. Olympic & Paralympic Committee's (USOPC) National Governing Bodies (NGBs), as well as numerous other sports organizations, many of which are generally considered part of the "Extended Olympic Family."

The annual Concierge Membership fee is \$1000. Prorated memberships are available to those signing on mid-year.

Key Benefits:

As a member of the ACES Concierge Program, ACES will provide the following benefits:

- Attendance for up to two people at the annual ACES Conference, which is generally held in the spring. The registration fee is included in your Concierge Membership fee
- Periodic updates concerning ACES' activities and the challenges facing our member organizations
- Arranging appointments with ACES Members and/or their representatives upon request
- Assistance with organizing social events, dinners, receptions or other outings as requested
- The annual ACES Conference will include content specifically relevant to ACES Concierge Members
- ACES Concierge Program members will be listed on the ACES website

ACES plans to distribute an RFP in the spring of 2020 for the hosting of the 2021 and 2022 annual ACES Conferences. You must be an ACES Concierge Member to submit a bid.

If you have any questions regarding the program, please feel free to contact Rick Mack, ACES CEO at (719) 930-8033 or by email to rickmack3@msn.com. Thank you!